
Date Day Location-days end Miles Moved       Major Projects & Notes
1-Mar Thursday Ft. Dogneville Instructing at 7th Army Engineer School
2-Mar Friday Lorquin, FR 45 prepared for move & moved
3-Mar Saturday Lorquin, FR set up bivouac
4-Mar Sunday Lorquin, FR Started Training Schedule
5-Mar Monday Lorquin, FR Training
6-Mar Tuesday Monswiller 30 prepared for move & moved
7-Mar Wednesday Monswiller Co.C Training & Maintaining roads/Lt Miller joined 2827/Co.C 
8-Mar Thursday Monswiller Maintain & repair road from Savern to Oberhof
9-Mar Friday Monswiller 3rd platoon prepared to Mine School for 36th Engr C Group

10-Mar Saturday Monswiller Co. C started training at Bailey Bridge School & conduct Mine School
11-Mar Sunday Monswiller Company continued to attend Bailey Bridge School & conduct Mine School
12-Mar Monday Monswiller Company continued to attend Bailey Bridge School & conduct Mine School
13-Mar Tuesday Monswiller Training & conducting Mine School/ prepared to move
14-Mar Wednesday Writtersheim 14 Set up new bivouac & made recon for Bailey Bridge
15-Mar Thursday Niedermodern 8 2nd Pl built 40' Bailey; Co moved & set up bivouac; 2 pl alerted for Bailey Br project
16-Mar Friday Niedermodern Co. constructed 80' double single Bailey at Mertzwiller- heavy enemy shelling- 9 EM wounded
17-Mar Saturday Niedermodern Co alerted for bridge project; Co joined 142nd Inf as part of task force
18-Mar Sunday Niedermodern Co attached to 142nd Inf; alerted to move
19-Mar Monday Drachenbronn ? 2nd Pl constr Bailey Br @ Riedsette; Co. maintained roads & prepared for 2 bridge projects
20-Mar Tuesday Wissembourg 8 Co built 36' Treadway at Ober-Otterbach, Germ; moved bivouac; Lt. Carstens prom. To Capt.
21-Mar Wednesday Wissembourg Co checked all culverts fr Pfaffenhoffen-Wissembourg for delayed action demolitions & 

rmvd 63 Mark 5 mines; 3rd PL built 1-way class 70 trestle br @ Wissembourg
22-Mar Thursday Wissembourg usual camp duties
23-Mar Friday Wissembourg Co. alerted to remove Bailey Br in Wissembourg
24-Mar Saturday Wissembourg Co maintained roads & trails between Wissembourg & Ober-Otterbach; Took 2 German prisoners
25-Mar Sunday Wissembourg Dismantled Bailey Br; maintained & patrolled roads; checked for demolitions
26-Mar Monday Wissembourg Co maintained roads; recon'd rail road from Wissembourg to Landau 
27-Mar Tuesday Wissembourg Maintained assigned road sector
28-Mar Wednesday Wissembourg Maintained assigned road sector; patrolled for enemy demolitions
29-Mar Thursday Wissembourg prepared for move & checked equipment
30-Mar Friday Iggelheim, Germany 43 set up bivouac; alerted for Rhine River crossing
31-Mar Saturday Seckenheim, Germ. ? assembled at Hafalech & crossed Rhine in Battalion convoy 
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1-Apr Sunday Seckenheim, Germ. Set up Bivouac; 1 squad asgn maintenance of Heavy Pontoon Bridge @ Heidelberg
2-Apr Monday Seckenheim, Germ. Moved Bailey Bridge dump; 1 squad maintained Heavy pontoon bridge
3-Apr Tuesday Seckenheim, Germ. Built POW enclosure; 1 squad maintained Heavy pontoon bridge; moved treadway bridge
4-Apr Wednesday Seckenheim, Germ. Road maint. Btwn Heidelberg & Dilsberg; started 2-way 30' CL40 trestle bridge 
5-Apr Thursday Eberbach 30 Finished wood trestle br @ Dilsberg; moved
6-Apr Friday Eberbach Finished projects & rested
7-Apr Saturday Eberbach Camp duties
8-Apr Sunday Oberndorf 52 Moved & set up bivouac; road maint. & tree removal from road shoulders
9-Apr Monday Oberndorf Road maint.; started building 50' 2-way wooden trestle bridge near Hohebach

10-Apr Tuesday Oberndorf Finished timber bridge near Hohebach; furnished 6 trucks forhauling gravel for Co. B 
11-Apr Wednesday Oberndorf Usual camp duties
12-Apr Thursday Oberndorf Co started a treadway bridge near Kunzelsau
13-Apr Friday Kunzelsau 20 Completed treadway bridge and started work on a Bailey Bridge near Kunzelsau
14-Apr Saturday Kunzelsau Maintained treadway bridge and started a 170' double triple Bailey Bridge near Kunzelsau
15-Apr Sunday Kunzelsau Maintain roads; completed 170' Bailey Bridge; remove treadway bridge; loaded excess Bailey Br parts
16-Apr Monday Kunzelsau Assigned additional road segments for maintenance; maintained Bailey Bridge near Kunzelsau
17-Apr Tuesday Kunzelsau Maintained roads and Bailey Bridge
18-Apr Wednesday Kunzelsau constructed culverts; maintained roads, Bailey Bridge (Kunzelsau), floating treadway 

bridge (Unt Munkheim) & ford at Dottingen; Guarded power plant & reservoir @ Ohregen
19-Apr Thursday Kunzelsau constructed culverts; maintained roads, Bailey Bridge (Kunzelsau), floating treadway 

bridge (Unt Munkheim) & ford at Dottingen; Guarded power plant & reservoir @ Ohregen
20-Apr Friday Murrhardt 40 moved to new bivouac; 3rd Platoon shelled heavily near Niederndorff; checked for Booby traps
21-Apr Saturday Murrhardt assigned new road sector to maintain; buried dead horses; filled craters & potholes
22-Apr Sunday Kirchheim 43 dismantled & removed floating treadway Bridge @ Unt Munkheim; moved to kirchheim
23-Apr Monday Kirchheim removed road blocks and abatis; maintained roads
24-Apr Tuesday Kirchheim Alerted to move; completed opening assigned road sector to 2 way traffic 
25-Apr Wednesday Geislingen 30 Left Kirchheim by convoy at 0900B- arrived Geislingen 1130B
26-Apr Thursday S. of Geislingen 45 Arrived at new bivouac & alerted to build 200' floating treadway br over Danube vicinity of 

Ober-Elchingen. Started at 0430B- completed at 1800B
27-Apr Friday Leibi 4 Maintained floating treadway & approaches; moved to Leibi; captured 4 POW's
28-Apr Saturday Frankau 76 moved to Frankau; 1st Platoon maintained bridge approaches at Karlesbene
29-Apr Sunday Frankau Constructed approaches to floating treadway bridge @ Karlesbene & maintained bridge
30-Apr Monday Partenkirchen 40 Maintained Treadway Bridge and approaches; moved to Partenkirchen
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1-May Tuesday Partenkirchen Gathered Bailey Bridge parts and returned them to dump; camp duties
2-May Wednesday Partenkirchen Co building 85' 2-way CL 40 wooden trestle bridge near Scharmitz, Austria 
3-May Thursday Partenkirchen Continued construction of wooden trestle bridge under Bailey Bridge at Scharmitz
4-May Friday Partenkirchen Continued construction of wooden trestle bridge under Bailey Bridge at Scharmitz
5-May Saturday Partenkirchen Finished wooden trestle bridge and began removal of Bailey Bridge
6-May Sunday Partenkirchen Finished removal of Bailey Bridge and assigned road maintenance between Scharnitz & Partenkirchen
7-May Monday Partenkirchen Road mainteneance; returned dismantled Bailey Bridge to Bridge dump 
8-May Tuesday Partenkirchen Road maintenance
9-May Wednesday Partenkirchen Road maintenance

10-May Thursday Partenkirchen Road maintenance
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